not considered to be a material risk due to the short-term nature of these financial instruments.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Azure Minerals Limited – Financial Statements

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

44

2 .  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

Interest rate risk (cont’d)

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s and the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 Consolidated
Carrying amount

 2022 2021

Variable rate instruments

Short term cash deposits 10,558,726 30,206,279

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The Group has reviewed the likely movements in interest rates and considers that a movement of +/- 100 basis points is reasonable.

Group Sensitivity

At 30 June 2022 if interest rates had changed +/- 100 basis points from year end rates with all other variables held constant, equity and post-
tax profit would have been $107,097 higher /lower (2021 – change of 100 basis points $302,672 higher/lower).

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position, are as
follows:

Consolidated 2022 2021

 Carrying amount Fair value Carrying amount Fair value

Trade and other receivables 313,544 313,544 876,900 876,900

Cash and cash equivalents 10,600,561 10,600,561 30,267,222 30,267,222

Other financial assets 948 948 948 948

Trade and other payables (1,626,303) (1,626,303) (1,641,257) (1,641,257)

Lease liability (382,792) (382,792) (503,349) (503,349)

The methods and assumptions used to estimate the fair value of instruments are:

Cash and cash equivalent:  The carrying amount approximates fair value because of their short-term to maturity.

Receivables and payables:  The carrying amount approximates fair value.

Other financial assets:  The quoted market price

Lease Liability:  The carrying amount approximates fair value.

Capital Management

The Group’s objectives when managing capital is to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to provide
returns for shareholders and benefits of other stakeholders and to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.